SGM6000
1.75V to 5.5V Input, 300nA IQ,
700mA Synchronous Buck Converter
SG Micro Corp
SEPTEMBER 2025 – REV. A
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM6000 family is a low voltage, efficient and

SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM6000A WLCSP-1.31×0.89-6B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6000AYG/TR XXX
1GI Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM6000B-0.6 WLCSP-1.31×0.89-6B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6000B-0.6YG/TR XXX
1LD Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM6000B-0.8 WLCSP-1.31×0.89-6B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6000B-0.8YG/TR XXX
1LE Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM6000B-1.2 WLCSP-1.31×0.89-6B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6000B-1.2YG/TR XXX
1LF Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM6000B-1.8 WLCSP-1.31×0.89-6B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6000B-1.8YG/TR XXX
1LG Tape and Reel, 3000
MARKING INFORMATION
NOTE: X = Date Code. XX = Date Code.
X X X